## COPEATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Cilica

	PATEN	15 UNLY MR1917-41	<b>★</b> 5
101033719	, <sup>3</sup> atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docume	ura or consistences o
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving p	party(les) 2
CHIN-WANG LIN		Name: SHEANG LIH CYCLE	LIMIN S
		Address: No. 7, Wh	nan-Kuong Rd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 口 Yes 湿 No		Young-Kang City, Tainar	ı Hsien,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Assignment	Q Merger		
Q Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Tainan Hsien Count	Taiwan, R (
Execution Date: 4/17/19	99	Additional name(a) & address(es) attache	ed? 🔾 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	n, the execution date of the application i	<b>s:</b> 4/17/1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
		09 2	99 (13
	Additional numbers at	teched? C Yes C No	
Name and address of party to whom    concerning document should be many	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENE	ERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG.	RLEIN &	Enciosed	
BILKER		Authorized to be charged to d	ennsit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOT	T CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:	
SUITE 105	<b>1</b>		
City: ELLICOTT CITYState:	MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing intorna	ation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy o
MORTON J. ROSENBERG			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Mail dom			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/05/1999 SCARNICH 00000081 09299613

02 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0795** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	<del>-</del> .	(1) CHIN-WANG LIN
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) 11	nsert name of Assignee	(6) SHEANG LIH CYCLE LIMITED CO.
(7) 10	nsert address of Assignee	(7) No. 7, Whan-Kuong Rd, Young-Kang City, Tainan Hsein,
		Taiwan, R.O.C.  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) PIVOTABLE DEVICE FOR CONNECTING TWO PARTS OF A BICYCLE	
c	nvention, such as Title, lase Number or Foreign application Number	Application or Case No.
Application (Admiss)		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	nsert Date of Signing of application	(9) on
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
Assi cond sible	sional or reissue applications gnee may deem necessary or each of the undersigned agree(seeming this application or color in obtaining evidence and good). The undersigned agree(see patent to the Assignee.	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared national or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference.  It is performed all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
		) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respec- ents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal pro-
the signo here iden	5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from ee, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hey have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-
	7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, add in witness whereof, execute	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  If the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1)	Date 4/17/1999	Name of Inventor LIN CHIN WANG
(2)		CHIN-WANG LIN (LIN IS FAMILY NAME) _ Name of Inventor
(3)		Name of Inventor
(4)		Name of Inventor
(5)		Name of Inventor
		Witness
~ 410	*	

**RECORDED: 04/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0796